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Rank

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

10th

11th

12th

13th

14th

15th

16th

17th

Fleet

Optimist

Optimist

Optimist

Optimist

Optimist

Optimist

Optimist

Optimist

Optimist

Optimist

Optimist

Optimist

Optimist

Optimist

Optimist

Optimist

Optimist

Number | Yacht

FRA
3022

AHO 53
FRA
2655
ANT 23
FRA
2794
AHO 52

SKN 22

NED
3303

AHO 48

AHO 77

NED

335

FRA
3069
AHO 51

AHO 8

NED 33

Club
SBYC

SBYC

SBYC

SMYC

CSBF

JHYC/AYC

CSBF

YSCO

SKNSA

SMYC

YSCO

YSCO

SMYC

SMVT

YSCO

SMYC

SMYC

Sint Maarten Budget Marine Optimist
Championship 2025

Sint Maarten Yacht Club

Results are provisional as of 13:21 on November 30, 2025

Optimist Fleet

Sailed: 13, Discards: 2, To count: 11, Entries: 17, Scoring system: Appendix A

Name R1

Lourengo 1.0
Couto Jorge

Tao 3.0
Carmona

Bouvrais

Lewis Maxor | (10.0)
Nathan 5.0
Sheppard

Adrien 2.0
Arminjon

Tyden 7.0
Jones

Thomas 4.0
Aubry

Chris 9.0
Meekhof

Greyson (11.0)
Burrell

Oskar 8.0
Jarrett
Versteegden

Savannah | (13.0)
Balentien

Maravant |6.0
Westeinde

Porter Cross | 12.0
Samuel 14.0
Ricour

Jeandt 16.0
Mambre

Benjamin 15.0
Dekker
Aardema

Robert 17.0
Gumbs

R2

1.0

2.0

5.0

6.0

(7.0)

8.0

4.0

3.0

9.0

10.0

11.0

12.0

(15.0)

14.0

13.0

(17.0)

16.0

R3 |R4
20 |4.0)
30 [1.0
40 |20
1.0 3.0
6.0 |(7.0)
(9.0) [6.0
70 | (11.0)
50 |10.0
80 |50
14.0 8.0
(13.0)[ 12.0
12.0 |13.0
(15.0)| 9.0
10.0 | (15.0)
11.0 |16.0
(17.0)| 14.0
16.0 |17.0

R5
(18.0
ocs)
(5.0)
3.0
4.0
1.0
2.0
7.0
6.0
(12.0)

8.0

9.0
10.0
11.0
13.0
(18.0

DNS)
15.0

14.0

R6

2.0

1.0

(7.0)

(8.0)

5.0

3.0

6.0

4.0

9.0

10.0

11.0

(16.0)

12.0

14.0

13.0

15.0

17.0

R7

4.0

1.0

20

3.0

5.0

6.0

7.0

(11.0)

10.0

12.0

9.0

8.0

14.0

13.0

15.0

16.0

(18.0
DNF)

R8

1.0

(8.0)

5.0

2.0

4.0

3.0

6.0

(12.0)

7.0

10.0
13.0
11.0
14.0
(18.0

DNC)
15.0

(18.0
DNF)

R9

2.0

1.0

4.0

(7.0)

3.0

6.0

5.0

8.0

11.0

13.0

9.0

10.0

14.0

12.0

17.0

15.0

16.0

R10

3.0

4.0

1.0

2.0

7.0

5.0

8.0

6.0

11.0

(15.0)

9.0

10.0
13.0
12.0
18.0

DNS
14.0

16.0

R11

1.0

2.0

6.0

3.0

4.0

8.0

5.0

1.0

7.0

13.0

12.0

10.0

9.0

(15.0)

14.0

17.0

16.0

R12

2.0

3.0

4.0

5.0

7.0

8.0

6.0

10.0

(16.0)

9.0

13.0

15.0

12.0

11.0

14.0

18.0
DNF

| o event burgee

R13

4.0

5.0

1.0

3.0

2.0

(12.0)

8.0

7.0

6.0

11.0
(18.0

RET)
10.0

14.0

15.0

18.0
DNF

Total

45.0

39.0

54.0

52.0

54.0

79.0

90.0

99.0

119.0

140.0

138.0

151.0

160.0

171.0

194.0

199.0

217.0

Nett

23.0

26.0

37.0

37.0

40.0

61.0

67.0

76.0

96.0

109.0

112.0

117.0

130.0

141.0

158.0

165.0

181.0



Optimist Benjamin Fleet

Sailed: 13, Discards: 2, To count: 11, Entries: 10, Scoring system: Appendix A

Rank | Fleet Number | Yacht |Name R1 |R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 |R7 R8 R9 R10 |R11 |R12 |R13 |Total |Nett
Club

1st | Optimist FRA SBYC | Stanley 1.0 |1.0 (4.0) (1.0 1.0 2.0 |1.0 2.0 3.0 1.0 |(4.0) [1.0 1.0 |23.0 [15.0
Benjamin |3123 Haes

2nd | Optimist |6 SBYC |Léo 2.0 |20 1.0 (5.0 |20 30 |20 3.0 2.0 40 |20 |20 |[(6.0) |36.0 |25.0
Benjamin Favreau ZFP)

3rd | Optimist FRA SBYC |Natanael |[4.0 |4.0 5.0 (7.0) |3.0 1.0 |4.0 1.0 4.0 2.0 1.0 [(6.0) |20 |44.0 [31.0
Benjamin | 3198 Basset

4th | Optimist FRA SMVT | Adam 50 |6.0 (7.0) |4.0 6.0 50 |3.0 4.0 1.0 6.0 3.0 [(7.0) |3.0 |60.0 |46.0
Benjamin | 3018 Gumbs

5th | Optimist FRA SBYC | Ethan 3.0 |50 3.0 5.0 (7.0) |40 |6.0 5.0 (r.0) 3.0 |70 |3.0 |4.0 |62.0 |48.0
Benjamin | 3197 Blanchet

6th | Optimist FRA SMVT | Axel Le (7.0) | (10.0) | 6.0 3.0 5.0 6.0 |7.0 6.0 5.0 50 |50 |40 |50 |[740 |57.0
Benjamin | 3021 Clavez

7th | Optimist FRA SBYC | Axel 8.0 |3.0 2.0 6.0 (9.0) |(9.0)|5.0 8.0 9.0 90 6.0 |50 |70 |[86.0 [68.0
Benjamin | 3227 Vanden

Eynde

8th | Optimist FRA SMVT | AchilleLe [6.0 |8.0 (10.0)| 9.0 4.0 8.0 |(11.0 |9.0 6.0 70 |90 (80 |90 104.0 |83.0
Benjamin | 3070 Normand RET)

9th | Optimist FRA SMVT | Saul Claus |[9.0 |9.0 9.0 (10.0) | (10.0)| 7.0 |8.0 7.0 8.0 80 |80 |90 |80 110.0 |90.0
Benjamin | 3068 Laroche

10th | Optimist NED YSCO | Nick 10.0 |7.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 10.0 | 9.0 (11.0 |(11.0 (110 |11.0 |11.0 [11.0 |126.0|104.0
Benjamin | 3449 Meekhof DNC) |DNC) DNC |DNC |DNC |DNC




Rank | Fleet

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Optimist Green
Optimist Green
Optimist Green
Optimist Green
Optimist Green

Optimist Green

Number
SKN 9
SKN 11
NED 330
NED 3
FRA 3139
SKN 18

Optimist Green Fleet

Sailed: 11, Discards: 2, To count: 9, Entries: 6, Scoring system: Appendix A

Yacht Club | Name R1 |R2 [R3 R4 [R5 |[R6 |R7 |R8 |R9 |R10 R11
SKNSA | Clijae Christmas-Mulley | 2.0 |1.0 |1.0 |(4.0)[1.0 [1.0 [1.0 |10 [(3.0)|20 3.0
SKNSA | Emijah Maynard 4.0)/2.0 |20 (20 |20 [20 |20 |(4.0)/40 1.0 4.0
SMYC Ryan Etwaroo (6.0)| (6.0)/3.0 |50 |50 [3.0 |40 |20 |20 (3.0 2.0
SMYC Magnus Cross 10 |30 |50 |10 [(6.0)/(6.0)(5.0 |60 |50 |4.0 1.0
SBYC Louisa Vanden Eynde | (5.0)/5.0 |40 [3.0 |30 |50 |(6.0)/5.0 |1.0 |5.0 5.0
SKNSA | Rodney Huggins 30 (40 [(6.0)[60 |40 |40 |30 [3.0 |60 [(7ORET) 6.0

Total | Nett
20.0 |13.0
29.0 |21.0
41.0 |29.0
43.0 |31.0
47.0 |36.0
52.0 |39.0



smyc.com

Scoring codes used

Code | Description

DNC | Did not come to the starting area

DNF | Started but did not finish

DNS | Came to the start area but did not start
OCS | On course side at start or broke rule 30.1
RET | Retired

ZFP | 30% penalty

Sailwave Scoring Software 2.38.02
www.sailwave.com

Points
Varies
18

18

18
Varies
5

smyc.com/optimist-championship



https://smyc.com/
https://smyc.com/optimist-championship
https://www.sailwave.com/

