

# Sint Maarten Budget Marine Optimist Championship 2025

## Sint Maarten Yacht Club

Results are provisional as of 13:21 on November 30, 2025

### Optimist Fleet

Sailed: 13, Discards: 2, To count: 11, Entries: 17, Scoring system: Appendix A

Rank	Fleet	Number	Yacht Club	Name	R1	R2	R3	R4	R5	R6	R7	R8	R9	R10	R11	R12	R13	Total	Nett
1st	Optimist	7	SBYC	Lourenço Couto Jorge	1.0	1.0	2.0	(4.0)	(18.0 OCS)	2.0	4.0	1.0	2.0	3.0	1.0	2.0	4.0	45.0	23.0
2nd	Optimist	9	SBYC	Tao Carmona Bouvrais	3.0	2.0	3.0	1.0	(5.0)	1.0	1.0	(8.0)	1.0	4.0	2.0	3.0	5.0	39.0	26.0
3rd	Optimist	FRA 3022	SBYC	Lewis Maxor	(10.0)	5.0	4.0	2.0	3.0	(7.0)	2.0	5.0	4.0	1.0	6.0	4.0	1.0	54.0	37.0
4th	Optimist	AHO 53	SMYC	Nathan Sheppard	5.0	6.0	1.0	3.0	4.0	(8.0)	3.0	2.0	(7.0)	2.0	3.0	5.0	3.0	52.0	37.0
5th	Optimist	FRA 2655	CSBF	Adrien Arminjon	2.0	(7.0)	6.0	(7.0)	1.0	5.0	5.0	4.0	3.0	7.0	4.0	1.0	2.0	54.0	40.0
6th	Optimist	ANT 23	JHYC/AYC	Tyden Jones	7.0	8.0	(9.0)	6.0	2.0	3.0	6.0	3.0	6.0	5.0	8.0	7.0	(9.0)	79.0	61.0
7th	Optimist	FRA 2794	CSBF	Thomas Aubry	4.0	4.0	7.0	(11.0)	7.0	6.0	7.0	6.0	5.0	8.0	5.0	8.0	(12.0)	90.0	67.0
8th	Optimist	AHO 52	YSCO	Chris Meekhof	9.0	3.0	5.0	10.0	6.0	4.0	(11.0)	(12.0)	8.0	6.0	11.0	6.0	8.0	99.0	76.0
9th	Optimist	SKN 22	SKNSA	Greyson Burrell	(11.0)	9.0	8.0	5.0	(12.0)	9.0	10.0	9.0	11.0	11.0	7.0	10.0	7.0	119.0	96.0
10th	Optimist	NED 3303	SMYC	Oskar Jarrett Versteegden	8.0	10.0	14.0	8.0	8.0	10.0	12.0	7.0	13.0	(15.0)	13.0	(16.0)	6.0	140.0	109.0
11th	Optimist	AHO 48	YSCO	Savannah Balentien	(13.0)	11.0	(13.0)	12.0	9.0	11.0	9.0	10.0	9.0	9.0	12.0	9.0	11.0	138.0	112.0
12th	Optimist	AHO 77	YSCO	Mara van t Westeinde	6.0	12.0	12.0	13.0	10.0	(16.0)	8.0	13.0	10.0	10.0	10.0	13.0	(18.0 RET)	151.0	117.0
13th	Optimist	NED 335	SMYC	Porter Cross	12.0	(15.0)	(15.0)	9.0	11.0	12.0	14.0	11.0	14.0	13.0	9.0	15.0	10.0	160.0	130.0
14th	Optimist	FRA 3069	SMVT	Samuel Ricour	14.0	14.0	10.0	(15.0)	13.0	14.0	13.0	14.0	12.0	12.0	(15.0)	12.0	13.0	171.0	141.0
15th	Optimist	AHO 51	YSCO	Jeanôt Mambre	16.0	13.0	11.0	16.0	(18.0 DNS)	13.0	15.0	(18.0 DNC)	17.0	18.0 DNS	14.0	11.0	14.0	194.0	158.0
16th	Optimist	AHO 8	SMYC	Benjamin Dekker Aardema	15.0	(17.0)	(17.0)	14.0	15.0	15.0	16.0	15.0	15.0	14.0	17.0	14.0	15.0	199.0	165.0
17th	Optimist	NED 33	SMYC	Robert Gumbs	17.0	16.0	16.0	17.0	14.0	17.0	(18.0 DNF)	(18.0 DNF)	16.0	16.0	16.0	18.0 DNF	18.0 DNF	217.0	181.0

## Optimist Benjamin Fleet

Sailed: 13, Discards: 2, To count: 11, Entries: 10, Scoring system: Appendix A

Rank	Fleet	Number	Yacht Club	Name	R1	R2	R3	R4	R5	R6	R7	R8	R9	R10	R11	R12	R13	Total	Nett
1st	Optimist Benjamin	FRA 3123	SBYC	Stanley Haes	1.0	1.0	(4.0)	1.0	1.0	2.0	1.0	2.0	3.0	1.0	(4.0)	1.0	1.0	23.0	15.0
2nd	Optimist Benjamin	6	SBYC	Léo Favreau	2.0	2.0	1.0	(5.0 ZFP)	2.0	3.0	2.0	3.0	2.0	4.0	2.0	2.0	(6.0)	36.0	25.0
3rd	Optimist Benjamin	FRA 3198	SBYC	Natanael Basset	4.0	4.0	5.0	(7.0)	3.0	1.0	4.0	1.0	4.0	2.0	1.0	(6.0)	2.0	44.0	31.0
4th	Optimist Benjamin	FRA 3018	SMVT	Adam Gumbs	5.0	6.0	(7.0)	4.0	6.0	5.0	3.0	4.0	1.0	6.0	3.0	(7.0)	3.0	60.0	46.0
5th	Optimist Benjamin	FRA 3197	SBYC	Ethan Blanchet	3.0	5.0	3.0	5.0	(7.0)	4.0	6.0	5.0	(7.0)	3.0	7.0	3.0	4.0	62.0	48.0
6th	Optimist Benjamin	FRA 3021	SMVT	Axel Le Clavez	(7.0)	(10.0)	6.0	3.0	5.0	6.0	7.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.0	74.0	57.0
7th	Optimist Benjamin	FRA 3227	SBYC	Axel Vanden Eynde	8.0	3.0	2.0	6.0	(9.0)	(9.0)	5.0	8.0	9.0	9.0	6.0	5.0	7.0	86.0	68.0
8th	Optimist Benjamin	FRA 3070	SMVT	Achille Le Normand	6.0	8.0	(10.0)	9.0	4.0	8.0	(11.0 RET)	9.0	6.0	7.0	9.0	8.0	9.0	104.0	83.0
9th	Optimist Benjamin	FRA 3068	SMVT	Saul Claus Laroche	9.0	9.0	9.0	(10.0)	(10.0)	7.0	8.0	7.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	9.0	8.0	110.0	90.0
10th	Optimist Benjamin	NED 3449	YSCO	Nick Meekhof	10.0	7.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	10.0	9.0	(11.0 DNC)	(11.0 DNC)	11.0 DNC	11.0 DNC	11.0 DNC	11.0 DNC	126.0	104.0

## Optimist Green Fleet

Sailed: 11, Discards: 2, To count: 9, Entries: 6, Scoring system: Appendix A

Rank	Fleet	Number	Yacht Club	Name	R1	R2	R3	R4	R5	R6	R7	R8	R9	R10	R11	Total	Nett
1st	Optimist Green	SKN 9	SKNSA	Clijae Christmas-Mulley	2.0	1.0	1.0	(4.0)	1.0	1.0	1.0	1.0	(3.0)	2.0	3.0	20.0	13.0
2nd	Optimist Green	SKN 11	SKNSA	Emijah Maynard	(4.0)	2.0	2.0	2.0	2.0	2.0	2.0	(4.0)	4.0	1.0	4.0	29.0	21.0
3rd	Optimist Green	NED 330	SMYC	Ryan Etwaroo	(6.0)	(6.0)	3.0	5.0	5.0	3.0	4.0	2.0	2.0	3.0	2.0	41.0	29.0
4th	Optimist Green	NED 3	SMYC	Magnus Cross	1.0	3.0	5.0	1.0	(6.0)	(6.0)	5.0	6.0	5.0	4.0	1.0	43.0	31.0
5th	Optimist Green	FRA 3139	SBYC	Louisa Vanden Eynde	(5.0)	5.0	4.0	3.0	3.0	5.0	(6.0)	5.0	1.0	5.0	5.0	47.0	36.0
6th	Optimist Green	SKN 18	SKNSA	Rodney Huggins	3.0	4.0	(6.0)	6.0	4.0	4.0	3.0	3.0	6.0	(7.0 RET)	6.0	52.0	39.0

### Scoring codes used

Code	Description	Points
DNC	Did not come to the starting area	Varies
DNF	Started but did not finish	18
DNS	Came to the start area but did not start	18
OCS	On course side at start or broke rule 30.1	18
RET	Retired	Varies
ZFP	30% penalty	5

[smyc.com](http://smyc.com)

Sailwave Scoring Software 2.38.02  
[www.sailwave.com](http://www.sailwave.com)

[smyc.com/optimist-championship](http://smyc.com/optimist-championship)